



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.7061 OF 2025

UMESH NANDLAL NARNOLIYA

Vrs.

CHANDABAI W/O BENIPRASAD DUBE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Yash Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 18/11/2025.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Petitioner challenges the order passed by the Trial Court rejecting the application filed by the petitioner / defendant No.1 for setting aside No Cross Order and grant of permission to cross-examine first witness of the plaintiffs.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03/12/2025.

[PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.]